OP \$40.00 0785856

ETAS ID: TM330320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rohm and Haas Chemicals LLC		12/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owensboro Specialty Polymers, Inc.	
Street Address:	5529 US 60 East	
City:	Owensboro	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0785856	SERFENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5088982020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 in

Phone: 5088981818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. Main Street

Address Line 4: Westboro, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	792T006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Lemack
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Lemack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=SERFENE Assignment#page1.tif source=SERFENE Assignment#page2.tif source=SERFENE Assignment#page3.tif source=SERFENE Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0409

900313998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of December 13, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by and between Rohm and Haas Chemicals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399, United States of America, ("ASSIGNOR"), and Owensboro Specialty Polymers, Inc., a Kentucky corporation with its principal place of business at 5529 US 60 East, Owensboro, KY 42303, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 13, 2013 ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR is selling, assigning, transferring and conveying certain assets to ASSIGNEE (including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the SERFENE trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (herein defined as "TRADEMARKS") and ASSIGNEE is purchasing such assets.

TERMS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in and to all TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including all associated trademark rights, service marks, service names, service mark rights, trade dress, slogans, logotypes and designs, and other indicia of origin, held by ASSIGNOR, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the TRADEMARKS, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that ASSIGNOR has or may have for past and future infringements, dilution or other violations of such TRADEMARKS, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall each take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including but not limited to execution of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.

Page 1 of 3

	ties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed
as of the date first above written.	ρ
	ROHM AND HAAS CHEMICALS LLC
	KOHWI AND DAAS CHEWICALGOLOG
	By: () () () () ()
	Name: C. Joe Miller
	Title: Trademark and Copyright Counsel, Authorized Representative
	OWENSBORO SPECIALTY POLYMERS, INC.
	By:
	Name:

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

ROHM AND HAAS CHEMICALS LLC
Ву:
Name: C, Joe Miller
Title: Trademark and Copyright Counsel, Authorized Representative
OWENSBORO SPECIALTY POLYMERS, INC.
By: Cic & Squeeze
Name: ERIC F. Species
Title: PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
SERFENE	Brazil	800238320
SERFENE	Canada	TMA141591
SERFENE	China	928121
SERFENE	China	932921
SERFENE	European Community	000044560
SERFENE	India	641318
SERFENE	India	641321
SERFENE	Japan	17413421
SERFENE	Japan	859237
SERFENE	Mexico	219982
SERFENE	South Korea	0117676
SERFENE	Switzerland	333123
SERFENE	United States of America	0785856

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/28/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0413